OP \$90.00 5097373

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM558794 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dr. Stephen Sinatra		01/01/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Healthy Directions, LLC
Street Address:	6710 Rockledge Drive
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20817
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5097373	DR. STEPHEN SINATRA
Registration Number:	5078456	DR. SINATRA
Registration Number:	4849164	DR. SINATRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4976

Email: aweinstein@venable.com
Correspondent Name: Rebecca A Liebowitz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Andrew WeinsteinSIGNATURE:/andrew weinstein/DATE SIGNED:01/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sinatra to Healthy Directions TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Sinatra to Healthy Directions TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006844 FRAME: 0610

Assignment

WHEREAS, Dr. Stephen Sinatra, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a U.S. citizen having an address at 257-East Center Street, Manchester, CT 06040, is the owner of the U.S. Trademarks shown on Schedule "A" attached hereto and of the trademark registration shown thereon and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, Healthy Directions, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with an address at 6710 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in said registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to sue for past infringements.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements of said marks.

Dated this 1st day of January 2020.

BV

Dr. Stephen Sinatra

Schedule "A"

MARK	Registration No.
DR. STEPHEN SINATRA	5097373
DR. SINATRA	5078456
IND CINIATURA	4849164

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006844 FRAME: 0612**

RECORDED: 01/24/2020

DR. SINATRA